501904851 04/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Domenico DOLCE	02/20/2012
Stefano GABBANA	02/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolce & Gabbana S.r.l.				
Street Address:	Via Carlo Goldoni 10				
City:	Milano				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	20129				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74247US0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman		

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74247assn_20120430083710#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028128 FRAME: 0014

OF \$40.00 2941365/

501904851

	U	NITE) ST	ATES OF A	MERICA & A	SSIGNMEI	NT	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors (1) Domenico DOLCE								
		(2)	Stefa	no GABBANA				
		(3)	L					
		(4)						
		(5)						
			paid 1	to each of the u		ceipt and suffic	nd other good and valuable diency of which are hereby a er to	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	DOLO	CE & GABBANA	S.r.l.			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of '	Via Carlo Goldo	ni 10, I-20129 MILA	NO, Italy		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	a Corporation of Italy (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unit its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					United States,
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	"HANDBAG"					
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un Said application having been executed/filed on February 17, 2012 Serial No. 29/413,657					nited States of (and assigned
provision United S interest, executed right to 20004, ti United S	continuing or divisional application with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to end of the International Union for Proceedings of the International Union for Proceding agree(s) to proceeding the undersigned hereby authors and hereby covenants that he had, and will not execute any agreem of the Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment attes Patent and Trademark Office.	execute of testion or a set of the set of th	all pap of Ind all affir and re iny con have onflict Assignall acts aw firm furthe	pers and documents and documents and documents and the continuing or divise) full right to continuing the continuing or divise) full right to continuing and full right and fut of Jacobson For identification van of this documents and fut or of this documents and fut or this documents are the fut or this documents and fut or this documents and fut or this documents are the fut or this documents and fut or this documents are the fut of this documents are the fut or this documents are the fut of this documents are the fu	ents and perform an or similar agreement of may be necessary mmissioner of Paterional applications invey the entire interest of actional agreement. Holman PLLC, 400 which may be necessent.	ny act which ments. ary to obtain a gents and Tradeithereof to the erest herein as no for infringements ary or desiral	ay be necessary in connecting and of a valid United State marks to issue any and all Lesaid Assignee, as Assignees as and that he has (the patent rights as to, N.W., Washington, D.C.	on with claims s patent to the etters Patents e of the entire hey have) not signed herein,
In.	witness whereof, executed by the	unders	igned (on the date(s) o	pposite the undersi	gned name(s).		
Date	February 20,2012 Nam	e of Inv	entor	Domenico DC	LCE typed name		gnature	(SEAL)
Date	February 20,2012Nam	e of Inv	entor	Stefano GABBANA		signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Inv	entor	typed name		1000 A 10		(SEAL)
Date	Nam	e of Inv	entor	typed name			signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nam	e of Inv	entor		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) s			fore a United St		o sign here:		y signed. If
	itional inventor's names and signa a separate sheet.	tures		Witness	Marco Moyell <	Potrice	2	
JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitte			JACOBSO SSIONAL LIMIT THE JENIF 400 SEVENTI	FFICES OF N HOLMAN ED LIABILITY CON ER BUILDING H STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004			

PATENT REEL: 028128 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 04/30/2012